

Dyan Sublett

As President of the MLK Community Health Foundation and Chief Communications Officer of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Community Hospital, Dyan Sublett leads philanthropy, communications, marketing and government affairs for the healthcare system serving South Los Angeles. With over 40 years of philanthropic experience, Dyan has led \$100mm+ initiatives and campaigns, combining communications and philanthropy in executive leadership roles at the YMCA of Metropolitan Los Angeles, the Los Angeles Natural History Museum, Art Center College of Design, Sundance Institute

and UCLA, where she co-founded the Women and Philanthropy Program—a national model recently celebrating its 25th anniversary.

Dyan was honored in 2019 with Indiana University's Distinguished Alumni Award. She serves as Chair of the Executive Dean's Advisory Board for Indiana University's College of Arts + Science and Minister of Congregational Giving at St. Alban's Episcopal Church. Past volunteer leadership roles include the University of Massachusetts, Planned Parenthood LA, the Los Angeles Mayor's Nonprofit Advisory Group, and the Creede Repertory Theater in Colorado.